

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18258/2009

(From the judgement & order dated 26/06/2009 in SCA No.18690/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CITY GOLD MEDIA LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,
exemption from filing OT and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/07/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir,Adv.

Mr. Avinash Menon,Adv.

for M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERPlace the petition on the date notified, i.e., 10th
August, 2009.Till that date, interim order passed by the High
rd

Court on 3 July, 2009, shall continue to operate.

[Alka Dudeja] [Savita Sainani]

Court Master Court Master