

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17857/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 26/06/2009 in SCA No.18692/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DEVI MULTIPLEX & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
S.L.P.(C) NOS. 18122, 18258, 18262, 18263, 18264, 18265, 18266, 18267, 18271, 18282 and 18292 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 18245 of 2009
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shishir, Adv.for
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.
Stay refused.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)
PS to Registrar Court Master