

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17857/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2009 in SCA No.18692/2005 of
the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DEVI MULTIPLEX & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For clarification/directions)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

th

List on 28 August, 2009.

In the meantime, petitioners are directed to submit a
st

chart indicating arrears of taxes upto 31 July, 2009.

Pending further orders, the order at page 93 of the
I.A. paper book shall remain stayed.

Dasti granted.

(N. ANNAPURNA) (MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER