

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17857/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 26/06/2009 in SCA No.18692/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DEVI MULTIPLEX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/direction and with office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 2 in SLP(C)No. 18271 of 2009 - For clarification/direction and with office report

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.
	Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
	Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr.Adv.
	Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.
	Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.
	Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.for
	for M/s Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.
	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that Multiplex Theaters have started paying current taxes without prejudice to their rights and contentions with

2

effect from 1st August, 2009.

On account of various factors including economic recession, they now seek time to deposit the arrears of taxes in instalments. Department is directed to check whether each of these assesseees have started paying current taxes, and if so, Department will furnish to us the details of the arrears of taxes up to 31st July, 2009 on the

next date of hearing.

List all the matters on 7th September, 2009.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master