

b  
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6478 OF 2009

DEVI MULTIPLEX & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.  
Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.  
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.  
Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application is rejected.

(N. Annapurna)  
AR-cum-PS

(Madhu Saxena)  
Asstt. Registrar