

i> Listed on:

Registrar's Court:
Item No.:

SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.6
[Application for early hearing]

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6478 OF 2009

DEVI MULTIPLEX & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

THE STAATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advocates have on 20th September, 2010 filed an application for early hearing of the appeal and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 6.

There are three respondent and are represented by Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate. Service is complete.

Original record has been received.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advocates
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

spb