

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6478 OF 2009

DEVI MULTIPLEX & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27456 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6479 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6480 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6481 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6482 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6483 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6484 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6485 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6487 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6488 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6489 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6490 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6491 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Mihir,Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta,Adv.

..2/-

Item No.98

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj,Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that in C.A. Nos. 6478 and 6482/2009 fresh vakalatnama is proposed to be filed by Mr. Vishal Gupta, Advocate.

Service is complete in all the matters. Original records have been received. Both sides have filed their respective statement of cases. It is submitted by both sides that no further steps are required.

List these matters before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

|  
|mg

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|