

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).6478 OF 2009

DEVI MULTIPLEX & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NOS.6479, 6480, 6481, 6482, 6483, 6484, 6485, 6487,
6488, 6489, 6490, 6491 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)SLP(C) NO.27456 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)	Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.
	Mr. Apurva Dave, Adv.
	Mr. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
	Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
	Ms. Jesal, Adv.
	Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.
	Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.
	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. (Not present)
	Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
	Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.
	Mr. Kudrat Dev, Adv.
	For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.09.27
13:12:52 IST
Reason:

1

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Kumar Mihir, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the appellants started his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 11.5 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Preetesh Kapur, learned counsel appearing for the respondents started his arguments and continued till 12.50 p.m. List the matters on 9th October, 2014, as Part-Heard.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar