

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6478/2009

DEVI MULTIPLEX & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file synopsis and directions
and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6479/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6480/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6481/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6482/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6483/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6484/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6485/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6487/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6488/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6489/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6490/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6491/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27456/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 09/10/2014 These appeals and petition were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J. C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.
Ms. Sanskriti Pathak, Adv.
For Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja, Adv.

Mr. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 27456 of 2009

The matter is de-tagged and to be notified on 11.11.2014.

Rest of the matters [except SLP(C) No. 27456 of 2009]

Heard the learned counsel appearing for both the sides at
length.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed by Monday, the 13th
October, 2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(H. S. Parasher)
Court Master

List of books referred :-

- 1) (1971) 1 SCC 721 (Page 727)
- 2) (1985) 1 SC 436 (Page 441)
- 3) (2005) 12 SCC 752 (Para 15)
- 4) (1961) 2 All England Reporter 721 (Para 10)
- 5) (2007) 11 SCC 40 (Page 48)
- 6) (2006) 3 SCC 354

- 7) (2002) 2 SCC 536
- 8) (2011) 12 SCC 499 (Page 509)
- 9) (2012) 3 SCC 522
- 10) (2012) 4 SCC 771 (Page 775)
- 11) (2011) 3 SCC 778
- 12) (2011) 3 SCC 193 (Page 209)
- 13) (2011) 3 SCC 1 (Page 54, Para 87)
- 14) (1970) 2 SCC 355
- 15) (2012) 3 SCC 522 (Page 531, 532, Para 8)
- 16) (1997) 1 SCC 650 (Page 672)
- 17) (2007) 5 SCC 447 (Para 122)
- 18) AIR 1966 SC 296
- 19) (1979) 2 SCC 409